

Office of the President

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

## RESOLUTION

concerning

## A GIFT OF BASKETBALL SHOES AND EQUIPMENT FROM NIKE, INC.

to

## CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

## February 3, 1989

- Mr. Michael A. Brown, Head Basketball Coach of Central Connecticut WHEREAS, State University, has served as a member of the Nike Basketball Advisory Board, and
- It is the practice of Nike, Inc. to make a gift of shoes and other WHEREAS, equipment to the institutions of the coaches who serve on its Advisory Board, and
- Nike, Inc. has made such a gift to Central Connecticut State WHEREAS, University via Coach Brown, and
- Coach Brown has passed on this gift of shoes and equipment, which WHEREAS, can be very useful to the University's Basketball Program, therefore, be it
- That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University accepts **RESOLVED:** the gift from Nike, Inc. of the following items on behalf of Central Connecticut State University:

100 pairs of "Air Revolution" basketball shoes, #4385, valued at \$100 per pair;

17 "Washington Large Dome Tube" gym travel bags, #1F0815, valued at \$23 each;

- 5 warm-up suits, valued at \$100 each;
- 5 coaching shirts, valued at \$10 each;

and, be it

**RESOLVED:** 

That the Trustees of Connecticut State University express their appreciation to Nike, Inc. and to Coach Michael A. Brown.

A Certified True Copy:

President

